TOTAL GOVERNMENT (Ps.) 447 537 446 (17) 0 984 967 2

US $ 19 27 23 (29) (18) 46 50 (9)
Recurrent (Ps.) 394 436 454 (10) (13) 830 983 (16)
Non recurrent (Ps.) 53 101 (8) (48) -- 154 (16) --

   (%) 2Q20 vs.

YTD
2Q20 1Q20 2Q19 1Q20 2Q19 YTD'20 YTD'19 Δ (%)

TELECOM (Ps.) 1,609 1,710 1,775 (6) (9) 3,319 3,515 (6)
Voice 288 377 463 (23) (38) 665 868 (23)
Data and Internet 666 685 689 (3) (3) 1,351 1,365 (1)
Managed Networks 655 648 623 1 5 1,303 1,281 2

IT (Ps.) 316 305 259 3 22 621 523 19
TOTAL ENTERPRISE (Ps.) 1,925 2,015 2,034 (4) (5) 3,940 4,037 (2)

US $ 82 102 106 (19) (22) 185 211 (12)
Recurrent (Ps.) 1,877 1,871 1,950 0 (4) 3,749 3,870 (3)
Non recurrent (Ps.) 48 144 84 (67) (43) 192 167 15

   (%) 2Q20 vs.

TABLE 1  |  SERVICES BUSINESS UNIT REVENUES - ENTERPRISE SEGMENT
(IN MILLIONS)

TABLE 2  |  SERVICES BUSINESS UNIT REVENUES - GOVERNMENT SEGMENT
(IN MILLIONS)

Appendix A – Tables

8

TABLE 3  |  INFRASTRUCTURE BUSINESS UNIT REVENUES
(IN MILLIONS)

* For consolidation purposes, revenues coming from Services Unit (Alestra) are presented as “eliminations”.
Note: See Table 11 for pro forma figures.

ir@axtel.com.mx
axtelcorp.mx

EARNINGS REPORT
Second Quarter 2020 (2Q20)

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 2019 1Q20 2Q20

SERVICES UNIT (Ps.) 2,524 2,481 2,523 2,650 10,177 2,552 2,372

US $ 131 130 130 137 528 129 102

ENTERPRISE (Ps.) 2,003 2,034 1,988 1,993 8,018 2,015 1,925

US $ 104 106 102 103 416 102 82

GOVERNMENT (Ps.) 521 446 535 657 2,159 537 447

US $ 27 23 28 34 112 27 19

INFRASTRUCTURE UNIT (Ps.) 1,227 1,215 1,248 1,332 5,021 1,169 1,316

US $ 64 64 64 69 261 59 56

Eliminations (Ps.) (604) (604) (604) (604) (2,414) (615) (610)

US $ (31) (32) (31) (31) (125) (31) (26)

TOTAL (Ps.) 3,147 3,092 3,167 3,378 12,784 3,106 3,078

US$ 164 162 163 175 664 157 132

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 2019 1Q20 2Q20

ENTERPRISE (Ps.) 2,626 2,645 2,632 2,721 10,625 2,569 2,631

US $ 137 138 136 141 552 130 113

GOVERNMENT (Ps.) 521 446 535 657 2,159 537 447

US $ 27 23 28 34 112 27 19

TOTAL (Ps.) 3,147 3,092 3,167 3,378 12,784 3,106 3,078

US$ 164 162 163 175 664 157 132

TABLE 4  |  2019 and YTD 2020 REVENUES BY BUSINESS UNIT
(IN MILLIONS)

TABLE 5  |  2019 AND YTD 2020 REVENUES BY SEGMENT (AS REPORTED in 2019)
(IN MILLIONS)

Appendix A – Tables

9

ir@axtel.com.mx
axtelcorp.mx

EARNINGS REPORT
Second Quarter 2020 (2Q20)

2Q20 1Q20 2Q19 1Q20 2Q19
Senior Notes 2024 500 500 500 0 0
Syndicated bank facility 0 0 69 -- --
Long-term bank loan 142 139 170 2 (17)
Short-term bank loans 63 2 0 >1,000 --
Other loans + leases 39 35 61 10 (37)
Accrued interests 7 14 6 (51) 7
Total Debt 751 690 807 9 (7)

% US $ denominated debt 74% 74% 64%

(-) Cash and cash eq. (157) (104) (43) (51) (268)